

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7137/2008

(From the judgment & order dated 27/06/2008 in CRLP No.3058/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NADIMPALLI RAMA SEETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NADIMPALLI LAKSHMANA VARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the fact that the trial in the court of Judicial Ist
Class Magistrate at Tadepalligudam, West Godawari District, is at an
advanced stage, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.
The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master